Presented by: Mayor Introduced: 05/13/85 Drafted by: F.U.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1106

A RESOLUTION URGING THE UNITED STATES OLYMPIC COMMITTEE TO SELECT ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, AS THE UNITED STATES NOMINEE FOR THE SITE OF THE 1992 OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES.

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Organizing Committee is working to bring the 1992 Olympic Winter Games to Anchorage, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, worldwide attention will be focused on Alaska if the Olympic winter games are held in our state, and this attention will encourage tourism and stimulate the local economy; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage area already possesses many visitor sports facilities of Olympic caliber including three Olympic-size hockey rinks, a world-class ski run, Nordic cross-country ski trails and training facilities, Alpine ski courses and training facilities; and

WHEREAS, all Alaskans share the spirit of adventure that is necessary to Olympic competition as well as the technology, willingness of spirit and warm hospitality necessary for successful Olympic Winter Games;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the assembly fully endorses the efforts of the Anchorage Organizing Committee to bring the 1992 Olympic Winter Games to Alaska and urges the United States Olympic Committee to select Anchorage as the United States' nominee for host city of the 1992 Olympic Winter Games.

Adopted this 13th day of May, 1985.

Man Wher

Attest:

Peggie Garrisan
Clerk